

October 22, 2024

SARATIA WEARED 11.037AM

HON. STRIKE B. REVILLA City Mayor City Government of Bacoor Bacoor City, Cavite

Dear Sir:

I am hereby respectfully submitting to your good office the copies of the following ordinance and resolutions which were approved by the Sangguniang Panlungsod for your appropriate action, to wit;

- APPROPRIATION ORDINANCE NO. 406-2024 series of 2024 entitled: "AN ORDINANCE AUTHORIZING SUPPLEMENTAL BUDGET NO. 3, SERIES OF 2024, INVOLVING THE AMOUNT OF ONE HUNDRED FORTY MILLION SEVEN HUNDRED FORTY THOUSAND PESOS (PHP140,740,000.00) FOR CURRENT OPERATING EXPENDITURES AND CAPITAL OUTLAYS OF THE CITY GOVERNMENT OF BACOOR FOR FISCAL YEAR 2024";
- 2. CITY RESOLUTION NO. 2024-412 series of 2024 entitled: "A RESOLUTION RATIFYING THE DEED OF DONATION AND ACCEPTANCE SIGNED BY THE FORMER CITY MAYOR, HON. LANI MERCADO-REVILLA, ON BEHALF OF THE CITY GOVERNMENT OF BACOOR WITH THE MUNICIPAL GOVERNMENT OF NAIC, CAVITE REGARDING THE DONATION OF TWO (2) UNITS OF MINI DUMP TRUCK AND ONE (1) UNIT OF AMBULANCE"; and
- 3. CITY RESOLUTION NO. 2024-604 series of 2024 entitled: "A RESOLUTION APPROVING THE SUPPLEMENTAL INVESTMENT PROGRAM (SIP) NO. 3 FOR THE SUPPLEMENTAL BUDGET NO. 3 OF THE CITY OF BACOOR, PROVINCE OF CAVITE AMOUNTING TO ONE HUNDRED FORTY MILLION SEVEN HUNDRED FORTY THOUSAND PESOS (PHP140,740,000.00) FOR CALENDAR YEAR 2024".

Kindly acknowledge receipt hereof. Thank you.

Respectfully yours, ATTY. KHALID A. ATEGA JR.

Sangguniang Panlungsod secretary





Address: Bacoor Legislative and Disaster Resilience Bidg, Bacoor Bivd., Brgy, Bayanan, City of Bacoor, Cavite Trunkline: (046)417-0727